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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building ,
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ‘Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. Nevris Ricando

Mr. Alex Dry Cleaners
9401 Southwest 56 Street
Miami, Florida 33165

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250771
Dear Mr. Ricando:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 17, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or eXpect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Y
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Dibble; Dickson

From: ' March, Marta (DERM) [marchm@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, June 02, 2009 4:12 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Cc: Gordon, Ray (DERM)

Subject: Mr. Alex Dry Cleaners

Dick,

Please change facility status in ARMS to INACTIVE since this facility is now closed. Thank you.

ARMS # 0250771
Facility Name: MARYNIL INC — Mr. Alex Dry Cleaners
Facility Address: 9401 SW 56 STREET, MIAMI - 33165

Marta March, Engineer |

Air Facilities Section

Department of Environmental Resources Management (DERM)
Tel: (305) 372-6929 Fax: (305) 372-6954

www.miamidade.qov/DERM
Defivering Excellence Every Day”

* Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records.

E-mail messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.
-~ /WVJ
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER§ /'4/‘?/ ,

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ST
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST “u, b" Ay -
: o « Yo,
_ So
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %z, @r/,,
‘ RE-INSPECTION Q ‘

" S0, Mg,
Ars 0#: DASO0T T | paTE:_ Q) taﬁtﬁ G rmEN: Q70 pm TIME OUT: §58 )f;
FACILITY NAME: M\F A LOL B\FVI CI€WS '
FACILITY LocaTION: AUDI S S(e St
Miamd  FL 3310LS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ;?Om G ?i cord o puong: (30 5)5495- (532D

CONTACT NAME: | PHONE:

L

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ . :
ILPART II: CLASSIFICATION . _—l

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ,

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source k( _

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr S

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay MN QCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number _above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

ZMS )
tofs A?) )Q-I 79 Revised 9/15/97 }\3 L\



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: : l
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN \SQ\J/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy an ﬂNlA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ;(Y aON aON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy anN RN/AJ
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? RY ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY aN anNA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the +
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? )@Y 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay awN NN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ Ky aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ’)QY aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ' .
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy ON kN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? A Oy ON }{N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON yN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON %’/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay ON %/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . .Qy ON }tN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? 7 ay ON R\'/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' _ |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' 26\’ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? /&Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy an MN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days !
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy an XN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON XiN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct m.onitoring data on perc concentrations? DY anN )ﬁN(A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , XQY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay an a
Problem corrected? Oy 4N WN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ay aN AN/A

3ol - Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ B

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair 1
inspection? ‘ XY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂY an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y N CiN/A Muék cookers ay DN%AN/A
Door gaskets and seating \K]Y ON OanN/a Stills )YI)Y ON aOnN/A
-Filter gaskets and seating 7ZIY aN awNa Exhaust dampers >{Y UON ON/A
Pumps )XLY ON OnN/A Dilverter valves ﬁ\’ ON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )ﬁY ON IN/A Cartridge filter housings ’k\’ ON ON/A
Water separators >_§\Y N anN/Aa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) %

Use of direct—reéding instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q

Halogen leak detector V _ a

If us.ing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - FN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN h
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

D perac j{(’vuz/ 4 9/95//6]579

Inspector’s Name (Pleas Arint) Date of Inspection /

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
e Weer LU LIUN SUMMARY REPORT -
.-rym;pr INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] ' RE-INSPECTION O]

nmiEN___ QD P cour,  &)- §Oprr mnsnbu:%

TYPLE OF FACILITY: %/\ £ A, %UQA?[? . .
FACILITY NAME: Le.xX Y\ CO00 S . DATE: é@i ZC[’ 5
FACILITY LOCATION: ﬁ”—f@ l Sw ) (Q 571'"

(H/)W) FL-  23/45 B
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KO?’V’M K/ (’d/ﬂ% PHONENUMBER:IE@ )ﬁ% /gfggF

ﬁ‘ Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments cvalualcd during llus inspection, the facnhty is found tobein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Admiaistrative Code (F.AC.).

|—__] Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this tnspection, the following compliance

discrepancics werce noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

[OMMENTS = W~{__ , D Lm
) 410'29” Cog/fcgj{w%ﬁ@epuxg 59 o g

ic Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcrly ccrtxfcd and submitted to the.inspector. YESK‘ NOD
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (9» 9490@
é (Approxi (m , . '
P
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY:M™\ Or=— 7'(’ ne sy~ -

Tasc Prm()

PHONE NUMBER:QOS.) 3M72-1935"
PagcﬁLo(‘_‘/ ; Revised 10/96

SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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o BEST AVAILABLE COPY WY
AIRS ID#: 04}50 772/ Pé/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ M1 Alex Z)V Ly () Lo oty | DATE: Q_/ng
paciTy LocaTion: A 401 SO Sl St-.

Miona | FL 23105

Annual Reporting Period: 2 19@8 TO .Q {92‘] )

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with D’EP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ] YES (nNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?DMM glﬂC Ay Jo MM | (21952322

Name (Please Prnt) Signature Date

J—

«This form is made available to you as an aid in ofdcr to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the respoasible official to use this form.

DEPT. O ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
433 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-154an
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1\:“5 s p,( 50 77/ S Revxscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEF):QI!IEF ©EHWEJ

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORI\"I
CUIN 19 5009

pacimy Name_ M - A l'e/}(; Dy Cleavers | DATE\)"W. A
raciryLocation:__ JY0( SW 36 ST Manag?me”t D'VISion
Aianl  £C. 23/68

Annual Reporting Period: | q b — l@ ’ 19 676 TO | 2 199é

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has rexﬁained in comgl'ance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CINo

If NO, cofhplete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

/

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

4 year for transfer or combination facilities.
| responsmie ormrcia: Neupls  RicARDO ZL/\ 7—A 6/b l"{7

Name (Please Print) Signature "Date

./"‘

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,
|

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 |
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) ,O(—H’]\)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION | ‘
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900 , 1SS Q/\O@:m

MIAMTI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: /-'%pm TIME QUT:- /-'4/3;9/77 AIRSIDH:.  PRS50 77/

TYPE OF FACILITY: At or [V tdn e : _

FACILITY NAME: % @&7@,&&4 Cleqnat DATE: -

FACILITY LOCATION:___ Z4p/  Sy¢) 5// $F.

/‘77/%/794&', L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W7,4Wééo PHONE NUMBER:

I:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 1o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
B/Bas:j on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cg:rtiﬁed and submitted to the.inspector. YES|:| NOD/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 298
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: APsis70.  Avw e

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L@W// ' PHONE NUMBER:_S5 2.2 —& 2¢2

Page of ] Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility N otiﬂcétion

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/VE(/&)\/ /Cic @poa

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MR Flex pry CLEDr-ErN

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Fetd 9D FYo DFn

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: Geepy S &¢ ST Couty: Al par / 724 - ZipCode: 337 éﬁj

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

/(/57/&/\/ /?/ CALD O

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: g ﬁ N7 & ﬁ d A

City: County: Zip Code

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (jo\)’j 'gqf/ff& Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N EY v /?/ CAND D

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 9%0/ SL/‘-’ L6 S/ ///,;/u/' /’Z_ﬂ> _?d/ VAVER
Clty County: Zip Code: '

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: 30J’) \5‘-7(/0& 22 Fax: (F) ﬁvl/fj .

RECEIVED

SEp 17 19%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Manitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



~N\

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit R _——
(1) w/ ref. condenser > I/\—- 95
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
ﬁ)rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

T

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ >< ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ //2~ gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source LA]

New large area source ]

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




‘ Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2 §| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

)LA——-: Kiﬂ—v F—/2—F £

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

I Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/VEUK/X\/ /?/ C.AAr oD

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

MR FEX Py CLEHrEINS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FeLd 98DF Y0 DFL

L

| 4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: ?(fp/ SW & ¢ <7 County: 7/ /9/11/' /2,9 - Zip Code: jj /éj

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

vy RicHns o
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: Sﬁ N7 & ﬁﬁ/?(/ 7

City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (jw’)’ -;qf/f,fa_ Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N E v S i 2

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 9%0/ Se—~ &g S/ /é////bc/' /’%&_ jd/ LU
City: County: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: 50f) \5‘-7\]//0& > Fax: (G 527\7//(?7 T,

RECEIVED
sep 17 199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Manitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit :
' (1) w/ ref. condenser - ,/r 951//-25  INA

?r

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

éL(-S) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [/ ] N .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[_/£/2 — ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source LA]
Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



C C

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source _
Refrigerated condenser | 2‘ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LZ]
No such units on-site . | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated cqndenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

BLLL G
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ 2 SI No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in .

\

|

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%A_,_t //—% Ay

Signature Date

21 %/\/Q’D | 5. 25937

S"jnan\m(

Neaunis K, cpndo
PriNT
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS C - ! V E D

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT - .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST MAR 2 U 1997
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 3 COWLAINT/DISC@&@?\W" Air tiflonitoring
& Mobile Sources
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS YO#: 225077/ DATE: 2-25.97 TIMEIN: [-OOprn TIME OUT: /. #3

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: 940/ Sy 5l S+.
eame , Fr. 33/65

[PART X: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a
[PART XI: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source . g 2. New small area source GV/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (conostructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay B’(

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number ﬁ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /5 _ gallons. QA

)

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



[ PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON DKA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? | oy o~ wie
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? FB’{DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at m/

least 24 hours prior to dlsposal? ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay awN Qﬁ/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part JT-A: _ -

e

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
lnstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? [V( aON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @’( ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ®@¢ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? : [B(DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay anN R

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after W/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes?

& on

Qy DNW
ay DNE{A

ay DNL}M/A
Oy ON GGA

oy on oA

Oy ON HTA

ay CINBN{

HE’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

TNV

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable?

¢ on
@¢ oN

Oy ON B°NA

ay DNW

Qy ON &N7A
Oy on &ke
DY ON

QY ON GA-
Oy ON @A

ay ON A

uPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? -,

3of 4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c.
d.

€.

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?
Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

DX??

Oy ON

Oy ON
ay ON
Oy ON
Oy ON

@ ON

couplings, and valves A lD’( aN Muck cookers [B{ ON
Door gaskets and seating Il“l( OoN Stills ED{/ ON
Filter gaskets and seating d( aN Exhaust dampers B’( ON
Pumps lj( ON Diverter valves [B’( ON
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬂ’/ . ON Cartridge filter housings Eﬂ'( ON
Water separators @{ ON |

/‘/ RIS L CRRDO
Name of Responsible Official
/Péd/?& /ng@q A RE-7#

Insp ctor’s Name (Please Print)

tmren L 2 .28

Inspeclof( s Signature

Date of Inspection

4 0of 4

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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NICEIVED W
- AL ROOM DRY CLEANER AIR QUALI GENERAL PERMIT

rrn on ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FEB-9 @3 o &)

=
' ( AIRS ID#0250771 g - m

s

INEVRIS RICARDO g & &)
’NEVRIS RICARDO . m

9401 SW S6TH STREET par
IMIAMI FL 33165 - T =
s B <
88 < m
Do NOT Remove Label g U

Annual Reporting Period: _ /[~ F D 19 TO /2 — ST

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /(/ Evnts £ cprpo- e S /Z—T/( i d i

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

a

o
RE-INSPECTION

ars o 250771 €-27- 98 imin /Y0 1ymEe
FACILITY NamE: MR- ALEX BRY t1en vers
401 Sw 56 ST.

DATIL:

FACILITY LOCATION:

3 <0 L
miaml 33168 ,:%o' < L&
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ROMAN RICARDO PHONE: 305 %376
%, o
CONTACT NAME: (! 1)}»10NF__"—(”0@;%_ J

"PART 1. NOTIFICATION

="

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

UPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

I. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer onty, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(consiructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a
a

B. T

facility was ZM gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

5. Thus is a correct facihity classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

Fhe ol quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

o

a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a 4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <72,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

O

anN QCan not determine

above

|

1 of S Revised 9/15/97
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B. as the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca Sourcc'zl_lso:
I. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON Qn/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN BanN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Ay ON EN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream: from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN EN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Y anN OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy aN EN/A
NPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q(Y ?
2. Mamtained rotling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lecaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awN %\!/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON @N/A
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay 4N N/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy GON @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? - 8y anN éN/A
Problem corrected? Oy OaN l{N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON Q(N//\

3of5 ’ Rewviscd 9/15/97




|

PART VI: LEAK DETECTJON AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) feak detection nndL‘rj'fmir

inspection?

Y Ey
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? avy N
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, @{ _
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E(Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating G(Y anN anN/a Stills @{Y anN OwN/A
Filter gaskets and seating E3<( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers [gY aN ON/A
Pumps d‘{ ON ON/A Diverter valves [\{Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Cv4 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings {Y ON AN/A
Water separators ({Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) H/
O
A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin aclean and securce area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OaN

M- ENRIGVE FLORES | - §.27-98

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Prim)w Date of Inspection

Wihiipuctlon 017

]ns?)cctor’s Signature -

Approximat(e Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

—

|

 STHTES INSPECTION CALENDAR AND DERM'S  PoLLurion ConTROL 2773
DRY LLEMNERS BOOKLET WERE GIveN TO mr . rItHR DO,

- INSTRYCTIONS oM HOW TO PROPERLY KegP RECORDS OF tgnK INSPECTIgN)S
AND HOW TO MAINTRIN 4 RILLING Lo gF prRe PURCHISES lyene
CIVEN N SPBNISH |

50f5



) NV 72 ST oY \gpupnuxp v LL(MLL

we @ CINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY
,i-\,lkéi_q_(?(NS.["EC'I’(ON: ANNU{\L COMPLA[NUD!SCQVER\/ D RE-INSPECTION D'

Time N 1YGD ___mmgour. (120 awsion_ 250 77ﬁ
e v TR ' ‘

TYPE OF FACILITY: I L E R

miaml ~ 531/}("

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: I?uLnH NoWIHEL )0 : PHONE NUMBER:_/—‘%‘_;,)EL
Cl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

s compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C)).

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

L m. wde e MBI R mbe

EACILITY NAME: Vi . UL sy PLEANEKS ' - ‘ DATE. W
FACILITY LocaTion: WOl o 16 5T 4. ‘ ‘ : ' '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
FAULIE To PiatNTAIN 4 MOLLING LG 0F PERC i L VTl 26 CACENDIL TD 'f-’r’e“z)
PURCANSES Fel LAST (7 JMONTHS. _ Rule NG ToTR L
Ny [FCCKD KEEPINMG gF JUAK IKSPECTIoNS Wil EEColD LM IhSPECTion T

P (N SiATE S CALENDAZ .
FPRILORE To mpiNTH/IN RECORDS OF TEMP. REABINGY  STRRT RETOR DING TEMP. eéndING oF
(jf THe LD/Ub(/\/Sae L . FuE CON DENSER ’
COMMENTS:

CQUIPINENT  In SATISFRCTUR Y (oIt [f0¢ < .
SHop W (CINERAL Y (COOD HppSe ket vin b,
,,U< wLCTOONS dv Hpt\d 70 Kerr u(n/ DS /z OfS LuE 1«2 Ve TN S m§r/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bccn properly'certiﬁed and submitted to the-inspector. YESD/ NOD
| e lag
'DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I A
‘ / ‘(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M- jukIGVE FLOLCS .
‘ \ : ; (Please Print) ’ L=
- ' ANE L TSI 4 /'
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / ( i ;,(/U 7’/ ,(// PHONE NUMBER: - A2~ 2/¢ 975
Page of . : : . Revised 10/96
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Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M. .ALE)( WY CLEAUERS ' oars. §-29-98 ]
racrry-Locaron: 1101 Sw 56 €T : :
mamt  FL 33165

19

f f
Annual Reporting Penod: g/ 47 19 TO P// ?g

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rple
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Terom or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

DO WOt MAWAW 4 ROLLING 106 OF ERC YURCHASES FOR LaST |X IoNTHS -
£/ %

Exact pernod of noncompliance: from SZ/ 77 to

* Action(s) faken to achieve compliance: WILL VSE STHTES INSPECTION (ALENDAR 1o KetP ROLLING "WHM/

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

~

™
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

NO LERK INSPETTIoN REPORT LDG KEPT WD/IR COMDNSER'S TEmP. BEPDINGS .

Exact period of non-compliance: from 5;/47 to R E/@ E ! v E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: will USE IWSPECTIoN  CAVENDAR

SEP 2 8 1998

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

"

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFrICIAL: [V & AT 3 12 A )%,/\—; %':‘/L v /%/fJ

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your axmual compliance certification rcqmrcmcnts It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 .
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

s« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT MAR 1 3 25
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST J cuil
Burea v ,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/msK;ﬂ /ER Monitonmg
| o Vobile Ources
RE-INSPECTION Q

ZIRS ID#:D;zqu?L pate: 4/25/00  Tive n: ( ‘Z5pm TiME ouT: & 00pm
FACILITY NAME: jg[ r. -A]t% Q/W/{ @/@Wj’
FACILITY LOCATION: ql%Ol St Bl S{"

| Miamd, FL 33|05 |
responsisLe oFriciaL -Nevn's Eicarde  puone: ( 305)595-1832,

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: H

— ——— S ——

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

(check appropriate box)
0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ]‘
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
[. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source X h
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ounly, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q "~ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay XN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 5 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ é gallons. /q

3%/
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“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN HEN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o Ay ON ®N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unldading’? . xy 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contdiners for at ' '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . K/ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? S o Qy anN XN/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part JI-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993
. p

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN aw/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay X\J

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay 4N /A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DY/&\J

20f5 Revised 9715/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekiy?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

avy

ay

M

0N
0N

/A
/A

P93

O
Z

.

p
S

>

O
p

5% o8

>

0
4
>

lLPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

UN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ’%
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN )qN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an &\J/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (o applicable direct rcud.ing instruments) ay anN N\I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OanN %/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y N
7. Maintained deviation reporis? ay aN XN/A
Problem corrected? Oy anN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON XN/A
Sofs Revised 9/15/97



HPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : XY

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? vy

3. Does the rcs‘ponsiblc official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, . _ !
_couplings, and valves F(Y ON anN/A Muck cookers ay DN%N/A
Door gaskets and seating \MY aN anN/a Stills )QY aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating kY ON ONA Exhaust dampers KY GN ON/A
" Pumps Y ON ON/A | Diverter valves /EY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings )%( DN OnN/A h
Water separators &Y ON ON/A '

4. Which-method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

O;ior (noticeable perc odor)

.Use_o_f'dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 0 W

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: , }Q\L’A h
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? ay 9N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use

(PID/FID only)? v Qy On
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Debo Vav"él s 2/as/o e

. { N
Tnspector’s Name (Ple rint) Date of Inspéction

2/0/

Appro,\'(matc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME IN:__{ 2 25 prn TIME OUT: A OOpr~ AIRSID#:_ O25p0717] |
TYPE OF FACILITY: =y b’)/\/f Cleanor— | | |
eaciumyname__ Mr- Alex by Clearpss DATE: 2/.;5[ o0
FACILITY LOCATION: 401 SwWe Sto St '
M gmA), FL. 33105
~ |responsisLe oFriciaL. NovOs Ki'card o PHONE NUMBER: 15053 595-/832 1

: Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated-during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: Need to be vwove. censi 'sf—cu/cf NN recezvd?-
Keeping .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YE% NOI:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q O ,

cimate)

(Ap
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . _ >€b®?’ oo Grines—
. Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 7\{ 6’01 f PHONE NUMBER: (3053 370~(0930

ﬂ Page of . Revised 10/96




ams m#. Q250 171 / Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Mr-~A]€X A/VM Q/?M DATE: QZQ5ZOO

FACILITY LOCATION: O] %97 210 é?ﬂ S‘i" |
MJ'W)FL, 331(.05

Annual Reporting Period: 9’2._19% TO ‘;Q}Q\DO

)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cqmpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following;

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \
Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

, o~

#2. Term or condition of the general perm'ttha\thas not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\:'C:

Exact period of non-compliance: from \ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \\

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination fgcilities. P
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL] \YAT1S Kl Cﬁ/ﬂ(@ L: Z\'—/z—‘ Q/ .951 s]e
Date

N Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

- 259474

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

VED
R00M

O =
Lid e

E

97

h

Do NOT Remove Label

[T

UM 31

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
NEVRIS RICARDO

8401 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

AIRS ID# 0250771

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

e



B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Pleas rint Clearjy) | B. Ddte

N AR,
[ Agent
[ Addressee

- NEVRIS RICARDO

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
9401 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

Article Addressed to
10 AIRS ID # 0250771001 AG

D. Is\delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.ob.

- .

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
T AL Th i
i PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Yotal Pastage & Fees [N

NEVRIS RICARDO

MIAMI FL 33165

]— ?DDD O0L0O0 002k 4230 chk3A

Re 10 AIRS 1D # 0250771001AG

S MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
-5 9401 SW S6TH STREET

5+ Instructions
A . ___




> (Clnl wavicy - e e .

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Lo \¥
| _ 87

Do NOT Remove Label \ .%; :
= T
AIRS ID # 0250771 _ P -
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEYZ
NEVRIS RICARDO Org.: 37550101000 EQuAl =+
"1 9401 SW 56TH STREET : Fund: 20-2-035001 — —=U

Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33165




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING u\' \ D\\—\'?) O

]

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on%ﬁt@&!%nl&%%i@ﬂﬁ

%

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250771
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS _ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NEVRIS RICARDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
9401 SW 56TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33165
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include ybur AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

453401 FEB27 266

TOTAL AI\G’!OUN "l/:i),UE: $50.00

o=z O
2% Z, FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label z #** | BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
— 2 - € - | BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
= ¥ - 7
AIRS ID# 250771 Ist e w2
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS 2 2 ¢
3 2 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
9401 SW 56th Street H & < ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
MIAMI FL 33165 2 FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
443636 MARZT 05

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

i p )
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 g .
*l =~
c == M
S c A
- Do NOT Remove Label % r BO LA
d . o =
AIRS ID#0250771....2™ Cert 05 22 o
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS 5SS % <
9401 SW 56th Street FOR GOVERNM?ENT USE ONLYﬂrP
MIAML FL 33165 ORG.: 37550101000 -EO: A1 ([
FUND:. 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




Postage | $

Cortified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage # =~-~ @

, AIRS ID#0250771 ....2™ Cert 05
Sent To MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS

"Street, Apt No. 9401 SW 56th Street
or PO Box No. MIAMI, FL 33165

City, Siate, Zip:

2004 2510 0002 3939 3149k

m Complete items 1;2, and 3. Also complete | A Signature
" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. % ﬁ_% 0 Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse O Addregsee

so that we can return the card to you.

-3 o
|

/Received by ( Printeg lame) C. Date of DAv
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, g un . ’
or on the front if space permits. : 9 ( &
PP D. Is delivery address different from item 12—11 ¢
cle Addressed to: ) .

s O . oL if YES, enter delivery address below: I N

| AIRS 1D#0250771 .. :2™ Cert 05 ' i

i MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS

| 9401 SW 56th Street

| MIAML FL 33165 _ .

) 3. gyx‘fype
N ) Certified Mall [ Express Mall

T O Registered 0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7004 2510 DOO2 3939 319k

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540
[




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ ‘
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this b% *

Wi

13AL3D

oW
Y

|
MIOIA JIVJ}O ne:
534
b

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOU

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

5904N08 9
6008 7%




[\LVE S PVU] S

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

443091 MAR 2205
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 T
Z
: 2 M
. = 7
Do NOT Remove Label wz o2
L -y
AIRS ID# 250771 1stC %8 0 0O
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS 5
9401 SW 56th Street FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MIAMLI, FL 33165 ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273
Printed on recycled paper.




(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
435572 JaNz2 o0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on.your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0

Do NOT Remove Label

230771

NEVRIS RICARDY
MR ALEX DRY CLEANE ] Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
| 9401 SW OS6ETH STREET _ Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33163 . Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o
422352 FERIZNA3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

X

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250771
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS

CARDO ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NEVRIS RICAR . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
9401 SW 56TH STREET ) -

OV . Fund: 20-2-035001

33165 Obj.: 002273




(Ml U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

‘(Domestic Mail 6nly; No Insurance Coverage :'Provided)

33165
PS Form 3800703

g

Wy ]

=

(%))

Wy ]

~ Postage

E Certified Fee

- Return Receipt Fee

P {Endorsement Required)

o Restricted Delivery Fee

(am ] (Endorsement Requlred)

o Fase | @

=y Total Postage &

m Sent To

o MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
= [t ApiNoy NEVRIS RICARDO

o | orPOBoxNo. 9401 SW 56TH STREET
O [Ty Siate, 2P MIAMI FL

- AIRS ID#0250771

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ,

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

O Agent
O Addressee

. Is\felivery address different from item 1?2 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 insured Mail O c.op.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.
D
1. Article Addressed to:
. AIRS ID#0250771
MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
NEVRIS RICARDO
9401 SW 56TH STREET .
MIAMI FL 3.
33165
4.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article .Number (Copy from service label)r_ -? nn 1 032 D_DD Q0 1 -? q -?é é y g

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952 ’
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Fan 2
UNITED STATE}POF/TAL SERVICE , _ First-Class Mail
’ Postage & Fees Paid
' USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
_— ey
x ”~
5 T
o
) - rm .
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAw?r g ©O ()
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION £ ; —n T
MAIL STATION 5510 2 o —
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Lz -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 58 g 4
O =
: C

oy Il;'In!"ll10”1’1.|n'l|||'||_|||l|||||”|||”n|"|||||||[u”|u|



U.S. Postal Servicerw

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

USE

Postage | $

OFFICIAI

Certified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement.Required)

Total Postage & Fees_ %

Sent To

7003 0500 0084 O14Y4 L7861

or PO Box

-

PS Form 3800, Ju}

© AIRS ID# 250771 1stC

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
9401 SW 56th Street

5 s zd MIAMI, FL 33165

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse’
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Anticle Addressed to: -+

" AIRS ID# 2507713 18tC
MR ALEX DRY GLEANERS
9401 SW 56th Street;'
MIAMI, FL 33165

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A\ Signature
L <

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

O Agent
[ Addressee

C. Date of Deliver)
207155
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No

3. Service Type
[X(Certified Mall O Express Mall .
O Reglstered O Retun Recalpt for Merchandise
[ insured Malil 0O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O vYes

2. Article Number N S
(Transfer from service label) !

S RERE uhdu“nluu'ﬁ?amf”

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
| Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
) pe ;D
c
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES & sy 7
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5 ° T ™)
MAIL STATION 5510 g= X
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5r B M
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 ' oty A
cc [aL
38 8 K
RE &
= uin

Gl
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- .oN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING (639037 0
S .. Y

--«wdase include your AIRS 1D# on your check or 'money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. s

Do NOT Remove Label = I

- F_- [

B | ™

AIRS ID # 0250771 = -

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY, 8 P

NEVRIS RICARDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl o | O
9401 SW 56TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33165 . o . Obj.: 002273

— ) /




O

U "~ rmsrormion MusTBE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN /
: - F02172X 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. .

-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250771 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
" | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

NEVRIS RICARDO
NEVRIS RICARDO

9401 SW S6TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComptédte items 3, 4a, and 4b.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mmlplece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
. 2, [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
NEVRIS RICARDO

9401 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

AIRS ID # 025[)_7?1

Agg Numbera ¢7£

4b. Service Type
O Registered X Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail

[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Deli\7ﬁ /€ ?

5. Received By: (Print Namg)

8. Addressee/é’Addfess (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. SignaturefAddressee or Agent)
X % /é. >

PS Forth 381 1§Decémber 1994

1025950780173 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service:

" Us Postal Service

. No Insurance Coverage Provided.

A 333 bkO 47?8

Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for Inteational Mail (See reverse)

]

N

[

MR ALEX DRY CLEANERS
NEVRIS RICARDO

9401 SW 56TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

Certified Fee

AIRSID # 0250771

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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